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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 592

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 07 MARCH 2011

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 04)

592. Mr I M Ollis (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

(a) Which travel agencies or travel service providers does her department use currently and (b)(i) how and (ii) when were they appointed in each case;

(2) what was the (a) budgeted amount and (b) actual amount paid to each specified service provider for departmental travel expenditure in the (i) 2007-08, (ii) 2008-09 and (iii) 2009-
10 financial years? NW635E
---00000---
REPLY:

(1) The agencies currently used are reflected in Annexure A.

(2) The budgeted and actual amounts paid to travel agencies in Head Office are in accordance to the timeframe as advertised in the tender document and the details are tabulated below. For the Regional Offices refer to Annexure B.

Year (2)(a) Budgeted amount (2)(b) Actual amount
2007-2009 (Travel with Flair) R 198 000 000.00 R 172 147 006.00

2009-2010 (Duma Travel, BCD
Travel and Sure Fly well Travel)

R 120 000 000.00 R 101 643 709.07

Below are Reasons for Travelling:

e Attendance of governance meetings in Pretoria i.e. Executive Committee (EXCO); Management Committee (MANCO); Top Management Meetings;
Departmental Bid Adjudication Committee (DBAC); Operational Committee Meetings (OPSCOM) and Functional Management Committee (FMC).

e Travelling between provinces to action overlapping water resources management functions;

o Travelling within the province to work with the province and support Local
Government ;

Attendance of conferences and training;
Support to Minister and Deputy Minister in provincial and Local Government engagements;

e Travelling to Cape Town and Provinces for Parliaments oversight functions;

e Interactions with partners and stakeholders; and

¢ Overseas travelling for global / international relations, partnership and support.

---00000---
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